Division

Open 1

Open 2 & Vets

Regular 1

Regular 2

Scoring:

Tiebreakers:

Club

Launch
RUFF
Ww
Bad Co

AOC
Altitude
DSD
Ww
RUFF

Launch
AOC
AOC

MHV
WW
RUFF

Teams

Take Flight

Flyin' Reindeer
Gingerbread Dogs
Shooting Stars

Short Fuse

Peak

Double Dog Dare
Blitzen's Boogie
Vintage Whine

Full Throttle
Anarchy
Mayhem

Pure Energy
Snow bunnies

Counter Surfing Elves

Total Races

SEED

21
22.2
22.3
225

229
23
23

23.2

23.9

16.9
20
20.2

21.80
21.9
22.9

Saturday Divisions

Total Races
Per Division

12

46

-in all racing, 1 point is earned for each heat won.
-heats ending in a tie will result in each team receiving 1/2 point.

Round Robin; Format; Heats; Break Out

2RR; 4/4; 24 heats; BO n/a

SRR Open 2 & Vets; 4/4; 16 heats; BO Open 2 - 21.9/Vets - n/a
SRR Open 2; 3/3; 9 heats
Vets- 16 heats, Open 2 - 25 heats

3RR; 4/4; 24 heats; BO n/a

3RR; 4/4; 24 heats; BO 20.8

-Ties will be broken by the fastest legal time from head to head competition.
- If still tied, then the fastest legal time of the day wins.
- Ties of 3 or more teams will be broken by the fastest legal time of the day.



Division

Open 1

Open 2 & Vets

Regular 1

Regular 2

Scoring:

Tiebreakers:

Club

Launch
RUFF
Ww
DSD

AOC
Bad Co
Altitude
ww
Bad Co

Launch
AOC
AOC

MHV
ww
RUFF

Teams

Take Flight

Flyin' Reindeer
Gingerbread Dogs
Double Dog Dare

Short Fuse
Shooting Stars
Peak

Blitzen's Boogie
Kris Wrinkles

Full Throttle
Anarchy
Mayhem

Pure Energy
Snow bunnies

Counter Surfing Elves

Total Races

-in all racing, 1 point is earned for each heat won.

SEED

21
22.2
22.3
22.5

22.9
22.9
23
23.2
23.9

16.9
20
20.2

21.80
21.9
22.9

Total Races
Per Division

12

46

Sunday Divisions

Round Robin; Format; Heats; Break Out

2RR; 4/4; 24 heats; BO n/a

SRR Open 2 & Vets; 4/4; 16 heats; BO Open 2- 21.9/Vets - n/a
SRR Open 2, 3/3, 9 heats
Vets- 16 heats, Open 2 - 25 heats

3RR; 4/4; 24 heats; BO n/a

3RR; 4/4; 24 heats; BO 20.8

-heats ending in a tie will result in each team receiving 1/2 point.

-Ties will be broken by the fastest legal time from head to head competition.
- If still tied, then the fastest legal time of the day wins.
- Ties of 3 or more teams will be broken by the fastest legal time of the day.



