Saturday Divisions

Division	Club	Teams	SEED	Total Races Per Division	Round Robin; Format; Heats; Break Out
Open 1	Launch	Take Flight	21	12	2RR; 4/4; 24 heats; BO n/a
	RUFF	Flyin' Reindeer	22.2		
	WW	Gingerbread Dogs	22.3		
	Bad Co	Shooting Stars	22.5		
Open 2 & Vets	AOC	Short Fuse	22.9	10	SRR Open 2 & Vets; 4/4; 16 heats; BO Open 2 - 21.9/Vets - n/a
	Altitude	Peak	23	6	SRR Open 2; 3/3; 9 heats
	DSD	Double Dog Dare	23		Vets- 16 heats, Open 2 - 25 heats
	WW	Blitzen's Boogie	23.2		
	RUFF	Vintage Whine	23.9		
Regular 1	Launch	Full Throttle	16.9	9	3RR; 4/4; 24 heats; BO n/a
	AOC	Anarchy	20		
	AOC	Mayhem	20.2		
Regular 2	MHV	Pure Energy	21.80	9	3RR; 4/4; 24 heats; BO 20.8
	WW	Snow bunnies	21.9		
	RUFF	Counter Surfing Elves	22.9		
		Total Races		46	
Scoring:					

Tiebreakers:

⁻in all racing, 1 point is earned for each heat won.
-heats ending in a tie will result in each team receiving 1/2 point.

⁻Ties will be broken by the fastest legal time from head to head competition.
- If still tied, then the fastest legal time of the day wins.
- Ties of 3 or more teams will be broken by the fastest legal time of the day.

Sunday Divisions

Division	Club	Teams	SEED	Total Races Per Division	Round Robin; Format; Heats; Break Out			
Open 1	Launch	Take Flight	21	12	2RR; 4/4; 24 heats; BO n/a			
	RUFF	Flyin' Reindeer	22.2					
	WW	Gingerbread Dogs	22.3					
	DSD	Double Dog Dare	22.5					
Open 2 & Vets	AOC	Short Fuse	22.9	10	SRR Open 2 & Vets; 4/4; 16 heats; BO Open 2- 21.9/Vets - n/a			
	Bad Co	Shooting Stars	22.9	6	SRR Open 2, 3/3, 9 heats			
	Altitude	Peak	23		Vets- 16 heats, Open 2 - 25 heats			
	WW	Blitzen's Boogie	23.2					
	Bad Co	Kris Wrinkles	23.9					
Regular 1	Launch	Full Throttle	16.9	9	3RR; 4/4; 24 heats; BO n/a			
Ü	AOC	Anarchy	20					
	AOC	Mayhem	20.2					
Regular 2	MHV	Pure Energy	21.80	9	3RR; 4/4; 24 heats; BO 20.8			
	WW	Snow bunnies	21.9					
	RUFF	Counter Surfing Elves	22.9					
		Total Races		46				
Scoring:								
Ŭ	-in all racing, 1 point is earned for each heat won.							

-heats ending in a tie will result in each team receiving 1/2 point.

Tiebreakers:

⁻Ties will be broken by the fastest legal time from head to head competition.
- If still tied, then the fastest legal time of the day wins.
- Ties of 3 or more teams will be broken by the fastest legal time of the day.